## **Recreation Unlimited Foundation**

## **How to Create Your Own Endowed Scholarship Fund**

To honor a loved one, a family, or a corporation, you can create your own endowed camper scholarship for a minimum donation of \$10,000. Each endowed scholarship will have a restriction so that up to 5% of the fund balance will be used annually to support the Recreation Unlimited camper scholarship program in support of the Summer Residential and Year-Round Respite Weekend camps, other programs and room and board support. Through December 31, 2023, \$1,248,121 has been deposited into the twenty-four endowed scholarship funds that have been created in honor of special individuals and organizations. Please consider a donation to a scholarship fund for continual support to Recreation Unlimited campers now and for years to come.

Donation Amount: \$	
Check	
Credit Card #	Exp. Date
Donor Name:	
Name of Scholarship Fund (if applicable):	
Company Name (if applicable):	
Address:	
City, State, Zip:	
Phone Number:	
E-mail:	
Please complete this form and return with your donation to:	
Pagraption Unlimited Foundation	

Recreation Unlimited Foundation
Attn: Paul L. Huttlin, Executive Director & CEO
7700 Piper Road
Ashley, Ohio 43003

Thank you for your support to Recreation Unlimited's camper scholarship program through an Endowed Scholarship Fund. Without your support, we could not make dreams come true for individuals with disabilities and health concerns. If you have any questions regarding this donation or Recreation Unlimited in general, please call (740) 548-7006, Ext. 120 or email, <a href="mailto:phuttlin@recreationunlimited.org">phuttlin@recreationunlimited.org</a>.